

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2021 PAVING PROGRAM - BID OPEN 3/30/21

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		KARVO PAVING		CARDINAL ASPHALT		RONYAK PAVING		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		PERK COMPANY		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	9485	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,712.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,227.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,712.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,712.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,455.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 32,723.25
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1692	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,228.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,306.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,325.00
4	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	153000	\$ 1.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 344,250.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	18520	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,300.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 39,818.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 35,188.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 50,930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 55,560.00
8	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	6375	\$ 85.00	\$ 541,875.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 436,687.50	\$ 62.50	\$ 398,437.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 446,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 439,875.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 452,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 497,250.00
9	826	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH (448), FIBER TYPE C (1 1/4")	TON	10625	\$ 92.00	\$ 977,500.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 791,562.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 786,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 818,125.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 807,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 775,625.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 892,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 935,000.00
10	602	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	121	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 111,925.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
11	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
12	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 925.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
14	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	121	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,385.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 33,275.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 39,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 101,035.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,015.00
15	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	9485	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,880.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 61,652.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,910.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,395.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,395.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 85,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,910.00
16	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	1692	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,684.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,144.00
17	609	TYPE 2 C&G or TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT FOR ADA REQ.	LF	500	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,729.05	\$ 38,729.05	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,757.00	\$ 30,757.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	632	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT & LEAD IN	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
22	646	LANE LINE	MILE	1.9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00
23	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	1.1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,610.00
24	646	TRANSVERSE LINE (YELLOW)	LF	220	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00
25	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	1150	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,185.00
26	646	STOP LINE	LF	209	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,445.30	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,445.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,299.00
27	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	731	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,130.15	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,130.15	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,166.70	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,289.50
28	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	9	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00
29	646	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
30	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00
31	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	4000	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00
33	SPEC.	TENSAR GLASPAVE 50 PAVING MAT	SY	1212	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,332.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,180.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,300,575.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,840,935.95	TOTAL	\$ 1,898,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,946,263.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,003,250.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,046,464.70	TOTAL	\$ 2,331,695.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,339,531.75

***** DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH